Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  RECORDATIO PATE	12-17-2007  ENT OF COMMERCE  Int and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ancos Co., Ltd.	Name: Pentel of America, Ltd. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) OCTOBER 31, 2007	Street Address: 2715 Columbia Street
✓ Assignment	City: Torrance
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity.
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 90509
Other	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No  4. Application or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  6,095,706  tached?  Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: BRUCE L. ADAMS, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: ADAMS & WILKS  17 BATTERY PLACE-SUITE 1231	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account —— any deficiency in enclosed fee ✓ Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:NEW YORK	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 10004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 212-809-3700  Fax Number: 212-809-3704  Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>01-0268</u> 12/14/2007 MGETACHE 00000092 6898786 Authorized User Name <u>ADAMS &amp; WILKS</u>
9. Signature: Signature	DECEMBER 11, 2007 Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

BRUCE L. ADAMS

Name of Person Signing

3

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ancos Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation, presently located and doing business at 1-19, Nishitemma 5-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan, is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No 6,095,706 issued August 1, 2000;

AND WHEREAS, Pentel of America, Ltd., an Illinois corporation, located and doing business at 2715 Columbia Street, Torrance, California 90509, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest of Ancos Co., Ltd. therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Pentel of America, Ltd. to Ancos Co., Ltd., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ancos Co., Ltd. has assigned, sold and transferred and by these presents does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Pentel of America, Ltd. its entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent No. 6,095,706; said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Pentel of America, Ltd., its successors and assigns, for its own use and enjoyment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Ancos Co., Ltd. had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

YH.

RI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ancos Co., Ltd. has caused its corporate seal to be impressed hereon and the hands of its proper officer to be subscribed hereto this 31st PATENT October, 2007.

REEL: 020254 FRAME:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ancos Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation, presently located and doing business at 1-19, Nishitemma 5-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan, is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No 6,095,706 issued August 1, 2000;

AND WHEREAS, Pentel of America, Ltd., an Illinois corporation, located and doing business at 2715 Columbia Street, Torrance, California 90509, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest of Ancos Co., Ltd. therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Pentel of America, Ltd. to Ancos Co., Ltd., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ancos Co., Ltd. has assigned, sold and transferred and by these presents does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Pentel of America, Ltd. its entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent No. 6,095,706; said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Pentel of America, Ltd., its successors and assigns, for its own use and enjoyment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Ancos Co., Ltd. had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

YH.

RI

PATENT REEL: 020254 FRAME: 0916 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ancos Co., Ltd. has caused its corporate seal to be impressed hereon and the hands of its proper officer to be subscribed hereto this <a href="mailto:31st">31st</a> day of October, 2007.

Witness:

Ancos Co., Ltd.

Title: President

Shuji Tsuyuki

Attorney at Law

(Registered in Japan only)

6F, Dojima Avanza

1-6-20 Dojima, Kita-ku,

Osaka, Japan

Name: Yoshiyuki Hashimoto

JAS AS